into the State General Fund, and any interest earned or investment 89 

earnings on amounts in the fund shall be deposited into such fund. 90 

SECTION 3.  Section 43 of Chapter 95, Laws of 2024, is 91 

amended as follows: 92 

Section 43.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 1(a) of 93 

this act, One Million Four Hundred Thousand Dollars 94 

($1,400,000.00) is provided for the continuation of * * * the 95 

current school * * * safety platform. 96 

SECTION 4.  Section 1 of Chapter 534, Laws of 2024, is 97 

amended as follows: 98 

Section 1.  Upon the effective date of this act, the State 99 

Treasurer, in conjunction with the State Fiscal Officer, shall 100